  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001
April, 2001 – Rev. 8
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74HC4538A/D
MC74HC4538A
Dual Precision Monostable
Multivibrator (Retriggerable,
Resettable)

W, WW = Work Week
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC74HC4538AN PDIP–16 2000/Box
MC74HC4538AD SOIC–16 48/Rail
SOIC–16 2500/Reel
TSSOP–16
DT SUFFIX
CASE 948F
1
16
HC
4538A
ALYW
1
16
MC74HC4538ADT TSSOP–16 96/Rail
MC74HC4538ADTR2 TSSOP–16 2500/Reel
MC74HC4538A
2
Figure 2. Logic Diagram